

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to appeal(CRL.) NO(s). 1316 OF 2005

(From the judgment and order dt.14.10.2004 in C.A.No.115/1997 OF THE HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

MURUGAN & ORS.  
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(for Bail and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on application  
for bail returnable on 18th

March, 2005. Dasti in addition.

(Veera Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

Court Master