

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1316/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14.10.2004
The

in C.A.No.115/1997

of

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

MURUGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(For Appln.(s) for bail)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Rahul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners nos.2, 3 and 4, who were accused nos.8, 9 and 10 were convicted under Section

324 and were sentenced for a period of one year. They are directed to be released on bail on executing a

bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- with one surety each to the satisfaction of the Addl.District Judge-cum-

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ramanathapuram.

List after four weeks.

era Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Ve

rt Master

Court Master

Cou