

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1316/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in CA No. 115/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

MURUGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

Mr. T.S.Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent-State

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

of Tamil Nadu

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

By Order dated 18th March, 2005 Application of bail, filed
by all the Petitioners, has been

disposed of. Bail has been granted only to Petitioner Nos. 2, 3 and 4. It necessarily means
that bail has

been refused to Petitioner No. 1.

bir Singh)

Anita

(Jas

ourt Master

C