

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1276 OF 2005

MURUGAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.NADU Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Raja, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Jogdand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Kanakaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master